BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 722 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Accommodation of"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 4 down through the semicolon in line 10; in line 10, strike "make" and substitute "<u>submit</u>"; in line 11, strike "<u>under certain circumstances</u>" and substitute "<u>if a child remains in a facility used for detention for the specific act for which the child has been adjudicated delinquent for more than a certain period of time after the court has made a disposition on a certain petition".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 1 through line 4 on page 2, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 13 down through "<u>(4)</u>" in line 27; strike beginning with "<u>BEYOND</u>" in line 27 down through "<u>SUBSECTION</u>" in line 29 and substitute "<u>FOR THE SPECIFIC ACT FOR WHICH THE CHILD HAS BEEN ADJUDICATED</u> <u>DELINQUENT FOR MORE THAN 25 DAYS AFTER THE COURT HAS MADE A</u> <u>DISPOSITION ON A PETITION UNDER § 3-8A-19 OF THIS SUBTITLE</u>"; in lines 30 and 32, strike "(<u>1</u>)" and "(<u>II</u>)", respectively, and substitute "(<u>1</u>)" and "(<u>2</u>)", respectively; in lines 30 and 33, in each instance, strike "<u>ON THE RECORD</u>"; and in line 32, strike "<u>30</u>" and substitute "<u>25</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 35, inclusive; and in line 36, strike "3." and substitute "2.".